505892965 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5939666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK J CAMARATTA	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HOUSE OF STAUNTON, INC.	
Street Address:	288 DUNLOP BOULEVARD SOUTHWEST	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code: 35824		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10226688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentefs@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: SIMPSON & SMIPSON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: ROBERT SIMPSON

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMTP101US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE LANGENFELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Langenfeld/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HSEA106US Executed Assignment from Client (1) 2019-08-05#page1.tif

PATENT 505892965 REEL: 051680 FRAME: 0716

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number HSEA106US

U.S. Patent No.	10,226,688		
Issue Date	March 12, 2019		
Application No.	14/470,609		
Filing Date	August 27, 2014		
***************************************		of Invention:	
CHESS PIECES	NEIGHTED WITH POWERED METAL		

Owner of F	Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Frank A. Camaratta, Jr.		2219 Georgina Dr. SE Huntsville, AL	
	Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
The House of Staunton, Inc.		288 Dunlop Boulevard Southwest Huntsville, AL 35824	
Whereas, the abinomy, therefore, in dollars (\$	ove-identified Assignee is desirous of act of consideration of the sum of One dollar 1.00), and other good and value are presents does sell, assign and transfeding all causes of action for past infringencof, and for its legal respresentatives a	of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; quiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; able consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, er unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to ments; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is in held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.	

State of

County of

Before me personally appeared for each and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of this personal to the first personal to the fir

Page 1 of 1